#### BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: MIYAWAKI Ichimateu.
HOME ADDRESS: P.O.Box 158, Steveston, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 03474. SEX: Male. AGE: 53.
OCCUPATION: Plabornan.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Bolt.
MARRIED? Yes.
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sugl.
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Japan, Wakayama Ken.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Manabu (M) Reiji (M) Shieri (F)
Haruni (F) Midori (F)
and girl of two, name unknown.
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: with mother in Japan.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 18, 11, 8, 4, 2,
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANOY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
-	
T	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: P.O.Bex 158, Steveston, B.C.
	In house belonging to the company.
2,	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Gulf of Georgia Cannory,
	Steveston, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Ront free
4,	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,  EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	1 Spring Net (Fishing Net).
-	1 Row Boat.
eretti ek	loft at Wolls Island Cannery, Naas River, B.C. WALES
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SECH PROPERTY

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE P	Commence of the control of the contr	MC I MATERIAL SECTION OF SECTION
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER OTHERS:	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESS	
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if an	y of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STO	OCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whe	reabouts)
		e de la companya de l
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:		r-#antir a r≇ tre datek
9. LIFE INSURANCE:		
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUS	TS.	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:		
LIABILITIES:		
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:		
	The second of th	entropy of the state of the sta
2 TRAVE DEBTS:		
		THE STATE OF THE S
REMARKS:		
I certify that the above information		
every description in any protected area in Britis	and complete and fully discloses all my proph Columbia and sets forth all my liabilitie	perty of s direct
Dated this 9th day of April.	1942.	
	(Signature) of Muyaw	as
Witness		UK
OR DEPARTMENTAL USE		
		STORY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN

RETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. MARINE ANGEL 31st MAY, 1946

## S. S. MARINE ANGEL INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

DATE May 3/43 Our Pile No. 2329 Pull Name MIYAWAKI, Ichimateu Surname in Stook Seiters Male - Female (Check) Registration No. 03474 Age May 17/1889 Former Address P.O. Box 158, Steveston, B.C. Date Evacuated 21/4/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address \_ Griffin Lake, B.C. - Single Name of Wife(FUNASHIRO) Sugi (Japan) (Check) Name of Husband Name of Mother Deceased Name of Father Deceased Names of Children under 16 Children in Japan Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Oustodian yes (Yes or No) ditional Information Fisherman. Owner of Boat. Gill net #678. New boat not registered yet.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. . 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C. Oct. 10/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM & N/L Dear Sir: Re: MIYAWAKI, Ichimatsu #03474 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 1630.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - - - - 1630.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection.

However, should any further monies come into your hands on
this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

## GOMINION OF CANADA

The filter product of Coronic and Coronic

Zingan talah mu

237

### DEPOSIT FORM

Amount	Cash	Dollars Cen
Amount		
	X 1	
	Х 2	
	x 5	
	74x 10- V	74000 -
	37x 20- / -	74000 -
	3 x 50 V	150 00
	X 100	
	Total Bills	163000
	Silver	
	Copper	
	Total Cheques	
	Total Amount	1630 00
	Teller's Initials	
bove.  le funds with methodian. Ye	me to Japan, plus on No:	
Ye		
946 - OR	.) [Muyawa	/4i 
no money to		
	OUTH TH.	
	e funds with me stodian. You will be stodian. You will be shown to the stodian of	37 X 20 - 7 - 3 X 50 X 100  Total Bills  Silver  Copper  Total Cheques  Total Amount  Teller's Initials  bove.  e funds with me to Japan, plus stodian. Yes; No:  y the amount of the Government Yes  No:  Mo  Muyawa  946  Bignature

### C.T. JAP.2 - WORKSHEET

Available fo important transfer on C.T.	nediate Jap. 1	To be Negotiated by Custodian	
- Carl	1640.00		
63,61, 578			
			*******

## REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile No. 2329

January 7th, 1946.

## RE: Ichimatsa MIYAWAKI, Meg. No. 03474

in any protected area of British Volumbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

information on file.

January 7th, 1946.

RBM:LBM

H. B. Mackedle

Mackelel

PECEIVED
ROV19 1949

2327

Griffin Lake, Via Three Valley, B.C., November, 14, 1942.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Vancouver, B. C..

Dear Nr. Green,

In reply to your letter of the second instant ,file # 2329. I wish to inform you that I have now no chattels in any protect d area of British Columbia.

I understand that you are holding to my credit the sum of sixty-three dollars (63.10). I would be very much obliged if you will forward the amount to me at the above address, as I am very low on cash at the present time.

Thanking you in advance, I em.

Very truly yours,

I Chimatea Minjourti. Reg # 03474

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2329

January 7th, 1946.

#### RE: Ichimatsu MIYAWAKI, neg. No. 03474

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 9th, 1942, and was evacuated on April 21st, 1942, declared the following goods left at Wales Island Cannery. Naas River, B.C.

1 Spring net

1 Mow boat

The Canadian Fish Co. Ltd., who own this Cannery, sent us a statement of the account of the above, together with their cheque in the sum of \$63.10, being his credit balance with that Company. This statement includes the purchase of a spring net, a cohoe net and a skiff by the Company from the above for the total sum of \$172.50. He owed the Company the sum of \$109.40, leaving him a credit balance with the company of \$63.10, which sum, as previously stated, was remitted to this office and on December 1st, 1942, was sent to Ichimatsu MIYAWAKI.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

A fishing vessel, the "I.M.678" is dealt with in a Specified Articles Summary on file dated January 19th, 1945.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. January 7th, 1946 RBM: LBM

October 22, 1942.

194

I. Kiyawaki

INVOICE NO.

IN ACCOUNT WITH

# The Canadian Fishing Company Limited

BATT - IGE - PISHERMEN'S SUPPLIES

PLEASE MAIL ALL GHESKS TO HEAD OFFIGE, VANCOUVER, B. G.

1 Spring Not		90	00
1 Cohoe Net		15	00
1 01488		1	50
Belence of Account	109 40		
Obsok enclosed	63 10		
	172 50	172	50
	1-1-1		

CERTIFIED CORRECT

ABOVE ITEMS AMOUNTING TO 8

SIGNATURE

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Dato: January 19, 1945

Name: MIYAWAKI, Ichimatsu

Reg. No. 03474 File: 2329

Boat File No.: grape Baldared Teamelan

Name of Vessel: WI.M. 678" No description

Lie. or Reg. No.: Vancouver 5485

Naval No. 1 None

Owner's Valuation:

JFVDC Valuation:

Custodian Valuation:

Date of Sale:

Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers:

Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian:

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale:

This vessel was impounded. She was shown on the Naval List of Impounded Vessels as the "I.M. 678" owned by I MIYAWAKI.

She was released to the Canadian Fishing Company Ltd., licensed owners, from custody on April 8, 1942.

The "I.M." was shown on list of companyowned boats, supplied to the JFVDC by the Canadian Fishing Company, as being operated by I. MIYAWAKI, WALES ISLAND CANNERY

The information given by the Canadian (678) Fishing Company and the licence number (Fishing) shown on the RCMP Information sheet would indicate that this is the vessel that was reported to the R.C.M.P. as being the property of Ichimatsu MIYAWAKI.

As Ichimatsu MIYAWAKI did not declare owmership when he registered with the Custodian, Claims Against Canadian Govt. and did not report ownership to the JPVDC, it can be assumed that, if he had any interest in this vessel, he and the Canadian Fishing Company had settled this.

This vessel was in custody at New Westminster.

There was no claim for loss or damage to the vessel while in custody.

I. Marheran

Additional Information:

File No. 2329

January 7th, 1946.

TO STORE OF THE AUGUST FOR A 160 CONTRA

The above purpose is contified to be in concretance with the limited 7th, 1946.